Shop: --

AUTEL ™ -

Email: --
Address: --

BMW VEHICLE DIAGNOSTIC REPORT

Vehicle Information

Report ID: MAXIA20240419140836
Test Time: 2024-04-19 14:08:36
Technician: Werner

--/BMW/3'/335i_N54/-- Odometer Reading: 198021km

VIN: WBAPM76060NH81435
Customer Information

Name: MFC Dekra Nedbank Auction House Tel: 0861033572

Device information
Scanner: MaxiSys MS906 BT

License Plate: CY238235

Serial Number: VB8GJCC01509

Version: V20.00 Repair Order Number: --

() System Scanned(24)
System

DME (Engine-Digital Motor Electronics)

EGS (Electronic Transmission Management)
DSC (Dynamic Stability Control)

MRS (Airbag - Multiple Restraint System)
KOMBI (Instrument Cluster)

CAS (Car Access System)

MOST (Media Oriented Systems Transport System
Analysis)

JBE (Junction Box Electronics)
EKPS (Electric Fuel Pump Control)

M-ASK-NAV (Audio System Controller-Navigation
System)

DWA (Anti-theft Alarm System)
SINE (Siren And Tilt Sensor)
ULF-SBX-H (Interface Box High)
FZD (Roof Function Center)

FLA (High Beam Assist) ABAS

M-ASK-GW (Audio System Controller-Gateway)

M-ASK-BO (Audio System Controller-User Interface)
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BMW/ 3'/335i_N54/ Test Time: 2024-04-19 14:08:36

PDC (Park Distance Control)
CON (Controller)

SMFA (Driver Seat Module)

FRM (Footwell Module)

CID (Central Information Display)

IHKA (Integrated Automatic Heating And A/C System)

RLS (Rain/Light Sensor)

(3 DTC (43)
DME (Engine-Digital Motor Electronics) (6 DTCs )
DTC Description
002C9C Digital Motor Electronics (DME), catalytic converter
upstream oxygen sensor heater, activation
Digital Motor Electronics (DME), cylinder 3 combustion
0023CF misfires
Digital Motor Electronics (DME), cylinder 6 combustion
0023D2 misfires
Digital Motor Electronics (DME), combustion misfires,
0029CC several cylinders
0030FF Digital Motor Electronics (DME), turbocharger boost
pressure too low
Digital Motor Electronics (DME), power management,
002DEC battery

DSC (Dynamic Stability Control) (2 DTCs)

DTC Description
005DF7 Dynamic Stability Control (DSC), system voltage too high
005DE3 Dynamic Stability Control (DSC), brake pad wear, brake

pads, rear axle

MRS (Airbag - Multiple Restraint System) (1 DTC)

DTC Description

0093D0 Multiple Restraint System (MRS), undervoltage

KOMBI (Instrument Cluster) (5 DTCs)

DTC Description

00931B KOMBI (Instrument Cluster), outside temperature sensor
00A3B2 Message (terminal status) error, receiver instrument

cluster, transmitter CAS
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009319 KOMBI (Instrument Cluster), left fuel level sensor
00931A KOMBI (Instrument Cluster), right fuel level sensor
00931D KOMBI (Instrument Cluster), overvoltage or undervoltage

CAS (Car Access System) (2 DTCs)

DTC Description

00AOBT %Fr)éﬁc;?&z System (CAS), input, selector lever position,
00A0B5 Car Access System (CAS), fault, road speed signal
SINE (Siren And Tilt Sensor) (1 DTC)

DTC Description

009D12 SINE, internal battery

ULF-SBX-H (Interface Box High) (1 DTC)

DTC Description

00A9AB ULF-SBX-H, bluetooth aerial not connected or faulty
FLA (High Beam Assist) (1 DTC)

DTC Description

00EODB Message (status of gear or status of reverse gear),

receiver FLA, transmitter EGS/HIM

M-ASK-GW (Audio System Controller-Gateway) (1 DTC)
DTC Description

00E188 M-ASK-GW, K-CAN line fault
CON (Controller) (2 DTCs)

DTC Description
00A2CD CON, control unit undervoltage
00E2D6 Message (kilometer reading) error, receiver CON,

transmitter KOMBI

FRM (Footwell Module) (17 DTCs)

DTC Description

00A8C6 FRM (Footwell Module), right DRL faulty

00A8C5 FRM (Footwell Module), left DRL faulty

00A8B2 FRM (Footwell Module), left rear direction indicator faulty
009CBO FRM (Footwell Module), lamp switch position 2 faulty
009CAF FRM (Footwell Module), lamp switch position 1 faulty
009CB5 FRM (Footwell Module), battery exhausted
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BMW/ 3'/335i_N54/ Test Time: 2024-04-19 14:08:36
FRM: Fog light, right, faulty, E90 M3: daytime running light,
O0ABAF right, faulty
FRM: Fog light, left, faulty, E90 M3: daytime running light,
OO0ABAE left, faulty
FRM (Footwell Module), second brake lamp//right adaptive
00A8C4 brake lamp faulty
009CCE FRM (Footwell Module), drive for passenger side mirror
aulty
00A8B7 FRM: Brake light, right, faulty
009CCD FRM (Footwell Module), drive for driver side mirror faulty
00A8B6 FRM: Brake light, left, faulty
FRM (Footwell Module), second brake lamp/left adaptive
00ASC3 brake lamp faulty
00931F FRM (Footwell Module), analogue switch for headlight
flasher/main beam on steering column faulty
00931E FRM (Footwell Module), analogue switch for right direction
indicator on steering column faulty
00931D FRM (Footwell Module), analogue switch for left direction

indicator on steering column faulty
CID (Central Information Display) (1 DTC)
DTC Description

00A46D Central Information Display (CID), Central Information
Display (CID) malfunction due to periphery

IHKA (Integrated Automatic Heating And A/C System) (2 DTCs)
DTC Description

IHKA (Integrated Automatic Heating and A/C System),

009C6C supply, switch center, center console 12V

00E714 E/I:gsage (terminal status) error, receiver IHKA, transmitter

RLS (Rain/Light Sensor) (1 DTC)
DTC Description

00A12B Rain/Light Sensor (RLS), overvoltage or undervoltage
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Technician Notes
2016348187

Customer name:
Technician:
Date:

Note:Please save a copy of this report for your records.

Disclaimer: This report provides a reference for vehicle inspection and maintenance only. Autel is not liable for any accident, property damage, or personal injury resulting from the
use of this information.
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